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CHICAGO November 25, 1925.

Owing to unseasonable cold weather this year we find ourselves with consid-
erable stock of bulbs on hand. There is still time to plant these and have a beautiful
effect in the spring. Cannot you, or your customers, make use of some of the bulbs at
the special prices we now offer?

It is difficult to give a definite price on varieties, for they vary according
to variety. Send us your check for what you care to spend on bulbs and give us a sug-
gestion of what you would prefer and we assure you that we will be glad to take care
of your order.

Shipments will go forward by express, charges collect, unless otherwise
specified.

DUTCH BULBS
t i Strictly first-class stock from thoroughly reliable growers.

Special discounts on all varieties to clean up our stock.

HYACINTHS—All Colors
Good forcing varieties still in stock.

Per 1000
19 cm. and up (top size) $150.00
18 to 19-cm. (first size) 135.00
17 to 18-cm. (second size) 120.00
16 to 17-cm. (third size) 110.00
15 to 16-cm. (bedding- size) 90.00
13 to 14-cm. (miniature size) 60.00
12 to 14-cm. (miniature size) 58.00

DARWIN TULIPS
(All No. 1 forcing- quality bulbs unless otherwise specifle

Baronne de la Toniiaye, bright rose
Baronne de la Tonnaye, No. 2
Clara Butt, pink flushed salmon rose
Clara Bart, No. 2
Dream, beautiful lilac
Edmee, cherry rose
Euterpe, silvery lilac
Farncombe Sanders, No. 2, rosy scarlet
Faust, deep purple
Giant, beautiful large violet
Glow, brilliant crimson-red
Glory, glowing scarlet
Gretchen, silvery rose
Isis, large crimson-scarlet
Le Notre, bright rose flushed blush
Kin^ Harold, deep purplish-red
\s. Tulipe Noire, maroon-black
Mass:, jhusetts, It. rose shaded deeper
Mrs. Potter Palmer, rich purple
Painted Lady, creamy white
Philippe de (,'oriiiuines, dark purple
Pride of Haarlem, bright rosy carmine
Pride of Haarlem, No. 2
Prince of Netherlands, cerise-scarlet
Prof. Rauwenhof, cherry rose
Psyche, rose shaded lighter
Rev. Enbank, heliotrope lavender
Rev. Kv. bank, No. 2
The Sultan, rich maroon-black
Wedding Veil, silvery white
White Queen
Zulu, velvety purple-black
Best Mixture

d)
526.00
20.00
25.00
20.00
28.00
36.00
28.00
26.00
40.00
75.00
32.00
32.00
24.00
35.00
50.00
32.00
33.00
30.00
26.00
25.00
30.00
26.00
2O.0O
53.00
42.0O
26.00
26.00
20.00
26.00
27.00
30.00
27.00
20.00

Couleur Cardinal, scarlet
Cramoisi Brillant, red, No. 2
Cullinan, white edged rose
Due de Berlin, red bordered yellow
Duchesse de Parma, orange-red and yellow.
La Reinc, white flushed rose, No. 2
Ii'Immaculee, pure white
Mon Tresor, golden yellow
Primrose Queen, primrose and yellow
Proserpine, bright silky rose
Thomas Moore, terra-cotta orange
White Swan, pure white
Yellow Prince, golden yellow

Per 1000
. . . 45.00
. . . 22.00
. . . 47.00
. . . 40.00
. . . 37.00
. . . 20.00
. . . 30.0O
. . . 38.00
. . . 30.00
. . . 53.00
. . . 30.00
. . . 28.00
. . . 34.00

TULIPS, DOUBLE, EARLY
Bleu Celeste, soft violet-purple 33.00
Conronne d'Or, golden yellow 34.00
Imperator Rubromm, rich scarlet 45.00
La Candeur, pure white 34.00
Matador, rich, bright scarlet 37.00
Salvator Rosa, rose flushed white 37.00
Schoonoord, pure white 38.00

TULIPS IN MIXTURE
Single Separate Colors $22.00

(Pink, Red, White, Yellow, Variegated)
Double Separate Colors $28.00

(Pink, White, Yellow, Variegated)

BREEDER TULIPS
Bronze Queen, buff tinged bronze w $40.00
Cardinal Manning, mauve, rose, orange 33.00
Dom Pedro, coffee-brown 50.00
Golden Bronze, bronze and old gold 37.00
Louis XIV, purple flushed bronze 175.00
Marie Louise, old rose flushed orange 48.00
Panorama, terra-cotta and bronze 40.00
Prince of Orange, orange-scarlet 48.00
Rose des Dames, dark rosy-lilac 40.00
Special Mixture 28.04)

COTTAGE TULIPS
JONQUILS

Bouton d'Or, rich golden yellow $25.00
Gesnerlana Lutea, clear yellow 26.00
Gesneriana Ixioides, soft yellow 38.00
Gesneriana Spath. Major, flaming scarlet 26.00
Parisian White, pure white 28.00
Golden Crown, pale yellow edged crimson 29.00
Inglescombe Yellow, canary yellow 26.00
La Merveille, orange-scarlet 26.00
Orange King, orange shading into scarlet 25.00
Picotee, white edged rose-pink 25.00
Primrose Beauty, soft primrose 29.00
Soarlet Emperor, brilliant scarlet 45.00

PARROT TULIPS
Adm. de Constantinople; Couleur Cafe; Cramoisi Brillant; Lutea

Major; Markgraaf von Baden; Perfecta.
Any of the above, per 1000 $26.00

Best Mixture of Parrots, per 1000 $23.00

TULIPS, SINGLE, EARLY
(All No. 1 forcing quality bulbs unless otherwise specified)

Chrysolora, yellow $32.00
Chrysolora, No. 2 27.00

Single, sweet-scented $24.00
Double, sweet-scented 39.00
Camparnelle, single pure yellow 32.00

DOUBLE NARCISSI
Orange Phoenix, white, orange center $45.00
Primrose Phoenix, (new) primrose yellow 75.00
Von Sion, double nose 40.00
Von Sion, mother bulbs 50.00

CROCUSES
Baron von Bruno, purplish mauve $12.00
Kathleen Parlow, pure white 20.00
Mikado, lilac striped mauve 16.00
Pallas, white with lilac stripes 1S.00
Purpurea Grandiflora, glossy purple 18.00
Queen ArIctorla, pure white 12.00
Sir Walter Scott, white striped lilac 12.0O
Tillv Koenen, large pure white 20.00
White Lady 2O.00
Mixture, in separate colors 11.00

(Yellow, Blue, variegated. White)
Mammoth Yellow 20.00

SPECIAL OFFER—to close out our stocks—we are prepared to allow very liberal discounts from the

above prices. Write or wire your orders.
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